i
f

ML LR 200

DEFT-01 RECUROIKG
TR0 TRAN 8518 L1/G7/96 10454200
YISO #-PELHE~-BSEHTE
e CONK COUNTY RECOROER

Co i i lr' L i
BoEh i

DEPT-10 PENALTY 135,00
AMENDMENT TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE AND AGREEMENT
Ey and among SUSAN 1. SANDELMAN, AS TRUSTEE OF SANSTEVE
TRUST, MONROE-DELSEA FINANCIAL CORPORATION, and COLOR .
TILE, INC, e )
V1 I
4 & oW

LISk '/
This instrument was prepared by Permanent keal Estate Tax Index No.:
and after recording should be returned to 19-30-300-81 5] Volume 190

Jennifer K. Petegson L3

pa *\\ i
Saul, Ewing, REmyick-d Saui Oy )
3800 Centre Square\w_qgi v
Philadelphia, PA 19102~ !

{215 9712-1170

Common Address:
71006 West 79th Strees
Burbank, iinois

LTIC - COMPEKCAC (AR sl Y303 58 ), 4

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION™

S T T T e T —
s Wy

L e rtd.hl@ F F I C IAL CO PY {Huchank, Hhioong [
i PPN b |

TR N S o ) WJL ’ Al - Ob% 1)

3 TS gy

$41.90

|
1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




RED

I

BRACE AR IO

U N O F F I C IA L C O PY fBurbank, e

AMENDMENT TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE AND AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is made as of the 25th day of April, 1996 by SUSAN J.
SANDELMAN, AS TRUSTEE OF SANSTEVE TRUST, having an address ¢/¢ Kin
Properties, Inc., 77 Tarrytown Road, Suite 100, White Flains, New York, 10607 (the
"Trust"y, MONROE-DELSEA FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation
having an address ¢/o Kin Properties, Inc.. 77 Tarrytown Road. Suite 100, White Plains,
New York 10607 ("Company”), and COLOR TiL.E, INC., a Delaware corporation having
an address al_DIE ol b . ("Color Tile™).

ok Nadn T THeled
Background

CT Monrot Associates Limited Partaership ("CT Monroe") delivered 10 Company thit
ceriain promissoty note dated June 18, 1980 in the original principal amount of $10,194,917
fthe “Partnership Note"y~The Partnership Note was originally secured by, among cther
things, that certain collateral assiznment of lease and agreement {as now or hereafter
amended, the "Assignment of Leasc"} from CT Monroe and C and O Holdings Corporation
("C&QO™), as owners, and Color Tile 23 lessee, to the Company. The Assignment of Lease
encumbers the premises described on-Lxhibit "A” attached hereto (1he "Property”). The
Property was leased to Color Tile pursuani o the terms of a composite lease and agreement
dated as of June 1, 1980 (as the same may be‘amended, the "Criginal Color Tile Lesse™),

By collateral reassignment of lease dated asof June 1, 1980 (the "Collateral
Reasstznment™), Company assigned s inierest in the’Ausignment of Lease to The Lincoln
National Life Insurance Company, as agemt ("Agent") for/ The Lincoln National Life
insurance Company and The Penn Munual Life Insuvance Couipany (collectively, the
"Secured Parties"), as security for, among other things, the dug.and punctaal payment of the
Sscured Note and the performance of the other obtigations of the Lompany contained in the
Security Agreemeni (as those terms are defined in the Collateral Reassigament), Recording
data for the Assignment of Lease and the Collateral Reassignment is ser “rth on Exhibit "B”
attached hereto.

Prior to this date, CT Monroe and C&O conveyed fee simple title to the Froperty to
the Trust, In connection with such conveyance, the Trust assumed, among other tiitags, the
obligations of CT Muonroe under the Partaership Note and the obligations of CT Monroe and
C&O under the Assignment of Lease (subject, however, to the limitations on lability set
forth in such documents), The Assignment of Lease requires, among other things, that Color
Tite wire the portion of the Basic Rent due under the Color Tile Lease equat 1o the
Instafiment Payment payable undes (and defined by) the Notes directly to the Secured Partics.

Color Tile has filed a petition for relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United
Siates Code, 11 U,8.C. Section 101 et. seq. (the "Bankrupicy Cade™) with the United States
Bankruptey Count for the District of Defaware (the "Baaktupiey Court”), Case No. 96-76

iy




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




U N O F F I C IA L C O PY [Burbank, Dimors!

" (HSB) - 96-80 (HSB), inclusive (the "Bankruptcy Case”). In connection with the Bankruptey
Case, with the permission of the Bankruptcy Court, it is the intention of Color Tile to reject
or amend the Original Color Tile lease insofar as i affects the Preperty.

B The Company, with the consent of the Secured Parties, has agreed that, provided that
ne Event of Default {herzinafier defined) exists, notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in the Assignment of Lease or related loan documents, the Trust shall have the
right {0 collect ail Basic Rent, Additional Rent and other sums due to the Trust from Color
Tile under the Jriginai Color Tile Lease. The parties now desire to amend the Assignment
of Lease to reflect such agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in coneideration of the sum ot $10.00 and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sefficiency of which 13 hereby acknowledged, and
intending to be legaitebound hereby. the parties hereto agree as follows:

L. Grant.of License 1o Collect Rents. Netwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in the Assigement of Lease, Company and the Secured Parties agree that prior o
the occurrence of an Event of Denanlt, the Trust shall have a revocable license to collect and
receive all rent, additional rent and other sums due (collectively, the "Rents”) under the
Original Color Tile Lease. Such license shall permit the Trust to collect any and all Rents or
other sums to be paid to the Trust in aceordance with the terms and conditions of the Original
Color Tiie Lease when the same are due and razable, in trust for the benefit of the Secured
Parties, and 1o apply the Rents so received ineach respective month to the payment of
principal, interest and all other sums due and payaele under the Partnership Note and related
loan documents {collectively, the "Loan Documents”Vaind the balance of Rents received, if
any, may be used and enjoyed by the Trust, subject 1o tie’ provisions of the Loan Documents,
The Trusi agrees that in no event shall the Trust collect rem for more than thirty (30) days in
advance under the Originai Color Tile Lease.

2. Termination of License. Upon the occusrence of pi-Event of Default, the
Secured Parties may terminate the Trust's license herein granted in their voie discretion at
any time after such occurrence and upen notice to the Trust, and the Securca arties (or their
| desigrated agent) may thereafier, at its option, reczive and collect all Rents wirit ar withowt
‘ taking actsal possession of the Propetty or any actions equivalent thereto, Upcnihe

occurrence of an Event of Defanlt, the Secured Parties shall have the unilateral rightio notify
Color Tile that such Rents shall be paid to the Secured Parties or to the Secured Parties'
designated agent. At such time as Color Tile shall have received notice ihat an Evert of
Default has occurred under apy of the Loan Documents, Color Tile 1s hereby expressly
authorized and directed to pay any and all amounts due the Trust pursuant to the Original
Color Tile Lease to the Secured Parties or such agent as the Secured Parties may designate in
writing delivered te Color Tile and Color Tile is expressly relieved of any duty or obligation
to the Trust in respeci of all payments so made.

oo
TATHIL L4 e -3- T




NOFFICIL COPY




TATE LN 2 e

T oora - " s e T e

3. Event of Defauit.  As used herein, the term "Event of Default" shall mean
the oceurrence of any Event of Default under any of the mortgages, deeds of trust, deeds to
secure debt or similar security instruments dated as of June i, 1980 (as now or hereafter
amended, the "Moretgages”) to the Company, which Morigages were assigned to the Secured
Parties pursuant to assignments of morteage dated as of June 1, 1980,

4, New Color Tile Lease. The parties acknowledue and agree that the
Assignment of Lease is with respect to only the Original Color Tile Lease,as now or
hereafter amended. If a new lease is executed by Color Tile with respect to the Property, it
shall be subiect to, and poverned by, the rerms of that certain Assigniment of Leases, Rents
and Profits datzd as of April 15, 1996 by the Trust in favor of the Company, as collmerally
assigited by the Zompany 1o Agent pursuant to that certain Collateral Reassignment of
Leases, Rents ang etofits dated as of April 25, 1996. The parties further acknowledge and
agree thar this Amendment shall in no way affect or impair any right of Color Tile, pursuant
1o the Settlement Agreément dated August 14, 1996, between Sanford M. Sandelman as
Trustee of the Susteve Trust, Siunford M. Sandelman as Trustee oi the Sulyse Trust, Sanford
Sandeiman as Trustee of the svzran Trust, Jeffrey Sandelman as Trusiee of the Sabrooke
Trust, Jeffrey Sandelman as Trustec of the Subrooke Trust, Jeftrey Sandeiman as Trustee of
the Sacole Trust, Jeffrey Sandelman-as-Trustee of the Sucole Trust, Susun J. Sandelman as
Trustes of the Sansteve Trust, Susan 37 Sandelman as Trustee of the Sanlyse Trust, Susan
Sandelman as Trustee of the Sagran Trustiwd Color Tile to assume, assign. amend or reject
any portion of the Original Color Tiie Lease.

5. Use of Dalined Terms. The parrice acknowledge and agree that, as used
in the Assignmen: of Lease, the wrms Note Purchase’Agrzement, Note, Notes, Partnership
Note, Mortgage, and Security Agreement shall mean the Nate, Netes, Partnership Note,
Mortgage and Security Agreement as such documents are now o hereafter amended.

6. Misgetlaneous. The parties acknowledge ana agree that the Assignment
of Lease, as amended hereby and as amended hereafier, is and shallvemain subject o the
Collateral Reassignment.  The Assignment of Lease, except to the extenn supplemented or
amended hereby, is in all vespects hereby ratified and confirmed. This Anenoment may be
executed 1p counierpan.

U O FI IL ‘ . nm,,;,nkmiumi




UNOFFICIAL COPY




U N O F F I C IA I_ C O PY (Burbank, Hhnows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the
day and year first above written,

SANSTEVE TRUST

Witness: lX}/\U\/ O(jf)\lid?nu By;;\cfji,f,_..l,__ﬁ__m j Z“JJ ol -
/ Susan].ﬁ% as ‘T'rustee

' Senddimon,

MONROE-DELSEA FINANCIAL
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

7
ATYa ; ’,"‘l A 0o
Attestim’_ f—.fm_l,vﬁz By:‘,:\i LA Rtk Q ?(f»;'.g'_ PR T
Name: s SANDELMAM
AFPROVED Title:_y(c@ PRESIDEMT

AsTorar

(corporate seal) pate e QpHEH

COLOR TILE, INC., a Delaware
corporation

Altest. By
Nam#: |
Tile:

(corporate seal)

MR IO




FErT— b

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

{Burbank, Hhioois)

IN WITNESS WHERECF, the
day and year first above written.

Witness:

Anest:

(corporate seal)

/ [
Attest; v Xff NI .{?{/-M)\'}} :

{corporate seal)

29:9¢

VTG

IR

parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the

( __’E?Ef\

SANSTEVE TRUST

By:

Susan J. Sanford, as Trustee

MONROE-DELSEA FINANCIAL
CORPCRATION, a Deiaware corporation

By:_
Naine:
Title:

COLOR TILE, INC., a Delaware

corporat
m)"d Nj—l\/’e/t-l'\

Natne: ‘ﬂ‘u_t( ey

Title: /- /; firles

[




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY s i

CONSENT OF AGENT

Agent, on behalt of the Secured Parties, hereby consents to the foregoing Amendment
as of April 25, 1996.

THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, Agent for The Lincoln National Life
Insuranse Company and The Penn Mutual Life
lisurance Company

/Lf( //Law/(/

Jovuo s e g g /\n ok
['{c.‘ £ r\ [ 04V F

RPN B TAD AT




UNOFFICIAL COPY




« e

N O F F I IA L CO sz Hh’nv.s

" STATE OF J_\_M \j{aem COUNTY OF u)essrmzit&’! ss.

» ‘The foregoing instrument was acknowledged petore me this __?_‘:'___ day of
SGTE'Y!QEI. L1996, by&asmgumw-!,aﬂ _of MONROE-DELSEA
FINANCIAL CORPORATION. a Delaware corporation, on behatf of the corporation,

ek

(signature of notarial ﬁff rer)

[SEAL)
Nemm{ Fu.Euc
itle and rank HOWARD €. HELLER
(itle and rank) Notary Public, State of New York
NO. 02HES053460

i cmmsion et S

STATE OF NW_YUEK ~~___, COUNTY w@l&mm §s.

, . qm
'}‘g foregoing nstrument was acknowledged before me this 9 = day of
EPTEMBRER. . 1996, by Susan J. Sandelman, Trustee of the Sugran

= Trust.
= 7

T L g’
<
A a2
/ (signaterz-of notagi{ ofticer)
{SEAL} ‘ )
< My bupuc

(title and rank)

My commission expires:
HTWRRTE HELLER
Notary Public ©1ata of New York
NU 4 ES0BA480 :
Qualified » o+ sckland County,,,
Comnisslon | L ves Dec. 186, 1?9.1_. .

L ] 4 1 h




UNOFFICIAL COPY '




UNOFFICIAL COPY . iy

STATE OF _ “Pyge ___ COUNTY OF _“fijzdid

The foregoing instrument was ackno .vh:dgcd betore, me this :HL‘ day of
 lokhey 1996, by Hlps T fed ilishods oF COLOK TILE. INC.. 4
Ds.awm corporation, o behalf of the corporation,

__ZL{'_( L {‘né /jufh,

(signature of notarial offider)

ST o]

h‘.,.,’)\\‘ s.."‘pmuj GF{/!‘\I'
ey NOTARY PUBLIG
LA BTATE OFTEXAS |

P M Cumm B 1 eus My commmissicn expires. ‘?‘/.9-’.47”?_
bxmcnso WM FOBU SRS OGN B OGO

(title and rank)

ATaa KO JBA




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

: - EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property: 5100 West 79th Street
Burbank, Illinocis

That part of the West 1/2 of the South West 1/4 {except
the South 50 feet thereof) of Section 30, Township 38 North,
Range 13 Fast of the Third Principal rMeridian, lying East
of the East line of the West 574.350 feet of said South
West 1/4 ana-wWoest of the East line of the West 787.50 feet
of said South %est 1/4 and South and Westerly ¢f a curved
line convex to-che Scuth West, radius 963 feet, commencing
at a point 122 feet Morth of the South line and 1085 feet
East of the West line of the aforesaid 1/4 Section and
running to a peint 122 teet East of the West line and 1085
feet North of the South line ‘of said South West Y/4 of
Section 30, in Cook Counly, Illinois; except & part of

the West 1/2 of the South West 1/4 Section 30, Townchip 28
North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian as
condemned by Case No. 76L1074 bounded and described as
follows: Beginning at the poinil of intersection cf the
North line of 79th Street (as dedicated by Document 16584944,
dated May 18, 1%56) and the East lire of the West 574.5
feet of said Section; thernce North alono said Fast line a
distance of 10.R5 feet to a point; then:e Scutheasterly
along a straight line a distance of 213.1  feet more or
less, to a point on the East line of the WesC 737.50 feet
of said Section, said point lying 3.55 feet WNorch of the
North line of aforesaid 79th Street {as measurad along
said East line); thence South along said East lide a
distance of 3.55 feet to a point on the North line-ol
aforesaid 79th Street; thence West along said North . iine

a distance of 213 feet to the point of beginning, alilin
Cook County, Illinois.







‘r

MET s 2o

UNOFFICIAL C Oﬁm West 79th Aventie

, Cook County, il

EXHIBIT "B"

Collatera! Assignment of Lease and Agreement from CT Monroe Associates Limited
Partnership and C and O Holdings, as Owners, and Color Tile, Inc., as Lessee, to Monroe-
Delsea Financial Corporation dated June 1, 1980 and recorded on June 23, 1980 as
Document No. 25494684, Such Colluteral Assignment of Lease was assigned to The Lincoln
Natiorat Life Insurance Company as agent for The Lincoln Natienal Life Insurance Company
and Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company by Collateral Reassignment of Lease dated June 1,
1980 and recorded June 23, 1980 as Document No. 25494686,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




